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AWARD SHEET SUPPLEMENT
CONTRACT NO. 9455-0/16
SAVE ENERGY AND MONEY (SEAM) POOL

QUOTATION PROCEDURES

The following is a representative listing of the goods and services that may be required.  This list is neither exclusive nor complete and may be revised as needs arise during the term of the contract.  After an assessment of a facility is conducted by the department and a loan amount has been approved, the County will determine the type of work required and will recommend the use of a group(s) that can perform all of the work required.  Spot market pricing procedures may be initiated by either the using County department or by DPM.  Additional qualified vendors may be added to the pool at any time during the contract term.  As vendors are added, this document and the blanket purchase order will be update to include the additional vendors.

Quotation Elements

Each Request for Quote for services under this contract should include a complete scope of work.  Quotation language should also include the verification of all applicable licenses, certifications, insurance, and/or permits required to perform the scope of work prior to the commencement of any project.

1. GROUP 1: Energy Monitoring and Assessment Services
Work performed by this group typically consists of, but is not limited to, monitoring and assessment of energy consumption, installation of energy saving technology, and retrofit of existing equipment to achieve energy savings and reduce carbon emissions.  

2. GROUP 2:  General Contracting Services

Work performed by this group typically consists of, but is not limited to, repairs and/or replacement of interior and exterior windows and doors, wall and ceiling insulation, water heater replacement (tank or tankless), insulation of plumbing, installation of thresholds, masonry repairs and wall construction, partial demolition, interior framing, drywall hanging, flooring, cabinetry, and carpentry, etc.  

3. Group 3:  Specialty Trade Contracting Services
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Work performed by this group typically consists of, but is not limited to, upgrade of electrical services, installation of Ground Fault interrupter outlets and smoke detectors, repairs and/or upgrades of defective or missing electrical components, existing roof coverings, plumbing, etc.




AWARD MATRIX
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	Group 1
	Group 2
	Group 3
	Contact
	Phone
	Fax
	E-mail

	Act Services Inc.
	 
	X
	 
	Derrick Golding
	(305) 557-5255
	(305) 557-5230
	dgolding@act-services.com 

	All Dade General Waterproofing Inc.
	 
	X
	X
	Alberto Cruz
	(305) 558-4774
	(305) 633-4490
	acruz6711@aol.com 

	Arniella Contractors Corp.
	 
	X
	X
	Bernardo Arniella
	(786) 597-8621 
	(786) 515-9619
	arniellacontractors@yahoo.com 

	Aventura Engineering LLC
	 
	X
	X
	Cary Lopez
	(305) 785-1071
	(305) 517-3471
	avent91@aol.com 

	Bazanj Construction Corp.
	 
	X
	 
	Blanca Bazan
	(305)  446-2997
	(305)  446-9067
	bazanjcon@aol.com 

	City Air Inc.
	 
	 
	X
	Daniel Cuesta
	(305) 477-0400
	(305)  591-2445
	cityairinc@gmail.com 

	C.L. Elias Construction Inc.
	 
	X
	 
	Christi Elias
	(305) 662-3837
	(305) 661-5791
	christi.elias@cleliasconst.com 

	Colbert Inc.
	X
	X
	 
	Rafael Giampetruzzi
	(786) 344-6463
	(786) 513-2686
	rgaimp@colbertinc.com 

	Con-Arch Designers Inc.
	 
	X
	 
	Mayra Fernandez
	(786) 319-0575
	(305) 226-7032
	conarchdesigners@gmail.com 

	Design Controls Inc.
	X
	
	
	Rodolfo Gomez
	(305) 571-9825
	(305) 571-9863
	rodgomez@dci-systems.com 

	Dodec Inc.
	 
	X
	X
	Trevor Pantry
	(305) 826-4022
	(305) 826-4075
	trevor@dodecinc.com 

	Energy Systems Group
	X
	 
	 
	Maria Hubert
	(727) 533-0403
(888) 475-3744
	(727) 533-0723
	mhubert@energysystemsgroup.com 

	Entic LLC
	X
	 
	 
	Carlos Diaz
	(305) 684-2655
	(305) 675-2854
	cdiaz@enticusa.com 

	Evankoff LLC
	 
	X
	 
	Eric Coffie
	(786) 208-2071
	(305) 397-0355 
	eric@evankoff.com 

	Florida Construction & Engineering Inc.
	
	X
	
	Hamid Djahanshahi
	(786) 208-9391 
	(305) 883-1514
	fce52@yahoo.com 

	GC Construction and Consulting Services LLC
	 
	X
	X
	Maria Cabada
	(786) 470-7510
	(305) 947-5284
	mcabada@yahoo.com 

	Green Label Construction Inc.
	X
	X
	 
	Julio Zaldivar Jr.
	(305) 262-1339
	(305) 262-1340
	julio@greenlabelconstruction.com 

	Hecol LLC
	X
	X
	 
	Andre Hue
	(786) 573-4155
	(786) 573-4156
	jmccann@hecol.us 

	Howard Land Clearing & Sealcoating Inc.
	 
	 
	X
	Leroy Howard 
	(305) 693-8972
	(305) 693-8985
	Howardseal1@bellsouth.net 

	IGWT Construction Inc.
	 
	X
	 
	Robert Tyler
	(305) 653-3770
	(305) 653-3720
	info@igwtconstructioninc.com 

	JCM Development Group Inc.
	 
	X
	 
	Julio Mena
	(305) 595-3739
	(305) 595-6811
	jcmdev@bellsouth.net 

	Kerney and Associates Inc.
	X
	 
	 
	Scott Czubkowski
	(954) 987-7929
	(954) 987-7922
	scott.c@kerneyandassociates.com 

	Lee Construction Group Inc.
	 
	X
	 
	Luis Enriquez
	(786) 487-0876
	(305) 599-7154
	leenriquez@leecgi.com 

	MCQ Construction Services Inc.
	X
	X
	 
	Pablo Gonzalez
	(786) 425-1456
	(786) 524-0130
	pablo@mcqgroup.com 

	Firm
	Group 1
	Group 2
	Group 3
	Contact
	Phone
	Fax
	E-mail

	Mechanical Systems and Controls Inc.
	X
	 
	X
	Luis Prats
	(786) 228-8925
	(786) 228-8348
	lprats@mscontrols.net 

	Megawattage LLC
	X
	 
	 
	Michael Jansen
	(305) 259-3924 X701
	(305) 698-3995
	mjansen@megawattage.com 

	Mora United LLC
	 
	X
	 
	Julio Mora
	(786) 236-3013
	(786) 243-2664
	julio@moraunited.com  

	PP3 Construction Corp.
	 
	X
	 
	Gabriel Rodriguez
	(305) 389-0065
	(305) 759-8118
	pp3construction@bellsouth.net 

	Prestige Developers & Contractors Inc.
	 
	X
	 
	Nelson David
	(786) 942-0599
	(305) 867-8018
	prestigedevelopers@hotmail.com 

	QSR Builders LLC
	 
	X
	 
	Lori Reynolds
	(305) 815-7943
	(305) 248-0602
	quesnewsgc@aol.com 

	Ricmon Group LLC
	 
	X
	X
	Ricardo Montijo
	(786) 443-7342
	(305) 359-3213
	ricardo@ricmongroup.com 

	Seico Construction Corp.
	X
	X
	X
	Victor Seijas Jr.
	(305) 378-0123
	(305) 378-1616
	victor@seicoconstruction.com 

	The Bannerman Group Inc.
	 
	X
	 
	Andre Bannerman
	(305) 216-4215
	(305) 621-8433
	andrebannerman@aol.com

	Thevenin Enterprises
	X
	X
	X
	Luis Quintana
	(305) 817-8087
	(305) 817-8085
	luis@theveninenterprises.com

	Turnkey International Inc.
	X
	 
	X
	Jorge Porro
	(305) 591-0261
	(305) 591-2676
	jorge@turnkeymechanical.com 

	Urban Redevelopment
	 
	X
	 
	Juan Rosas
	(305) 788-4645
	(305) 957-8899
	urbanrc@comcast.net 




AWARD HISTORY

June 23, 2011 – Initial contract awarded to 35 qualified vendors.
April 27, 2012 – Addition of Design Controls Inc. d/b/a DCI Systems Group Inc.  
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